

November 09, 2023

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. <b>BSE Scrip Code: 543932</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400 051 <b>NSE SYMBOL: IDEAFORGE</b>
--	---

**Sub: Submission of newspaper copies of publication of Extract of statement of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.**

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of statement of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, which have been published in ‘Business Standard’ (all India Edition) in English Language & in ‘Pratahkal’ (Mumbai Edition) in Marathi Language dated November 09, 2023.

Please find attached the copies of the aforesaid advertisement.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

**For ideaForge Technology Limited**

**Sonam Gupta**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. A53881**



## Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office : 28<sup>th</sup> K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333  
Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com  
CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	
		(Unaudited) Refer Note 1	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) Refer Note 1	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>8,140.51</b>	<b>19,026.76</b>	<b>6,973.09</b>	<b>27,167.27</b>	<b>22,203.52</b>	<b>45,242.41</b>	
2	<b>Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,848.83</b>	<b>11,221.66</b>	<b>1,441.49</b>	<b>13,070.49</b>	<b>9,949.97</b>	<b>19,911.42</b>	
3	<b>Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,848.83</b>	<b>11,221.66</b>	<b>1,441.49</b>	<b>13,070.49</b>	<b>9,949.97</b>	<b>19,911.42</b>	
4	<b>Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,352.14</b>	<b>8,447.36</b>	<b>1,052.93</b>	<b>9,799.50</b>	<b>7,490.90</b>	<b>14,890.37</b>	
5	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]</b>	<b>1,365.71</b>	<b>8,376.11</b>	<b>1,047.04</b>	<b>9,741.82</b>	<b>7,474.80</b>	<b>14,888.73</b>	
6	<b>Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)</b>	<b>5,657.34</b>	<b>5,657.34</b>	<b>5,655.92</b>	<b>5,657.34</b>	<b>5,655.92</b>	<b>5,655.92</b>	
7	<b>Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :</b>							
	Basic:	2.39	14.93	1.86	17.32	13.24	26.33	
	Diluted:	2.39	14.93	1.86	17.32	13.24	26.33	

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> November 2023.  
2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
For Wonderla Holidays Limited  
Sd/-  
Managing Director  
Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 08.11.2023

ideaForge Technology Limited							
CIN: U31401MH2007PLC167669							
Regd. Office: EL - 146, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710							
Website: www.ideaforgegroup.com Email: compliance@ideaforgegroup.com Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007							
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results during the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023							
(Amount in INR Millions, unless otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Six months period ended 30 September 2023	Six months period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	237.30	970.72	402.75	1,208.02	1,395.48	1,860.07
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	13.34	250.66	63.96	264.00	594.85	407.95
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	13.34	250.66	63.96	264.00	594.85	407.95
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	8.92	188.62	39.66	197.54	452.12	319.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	9.39	186.35	39.50	195.74	451.81	319.76
6	Equity Share Capital	416.70	380.99	0.89	416.70	0.89	213.37
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						3,033.17
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	0.21	4.86	1.10	4.85	12.49	8.55
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	0.20	4.69	1.02	4.74	11.60	8.12

  

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Results during the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023							
(Amount in INR Millions, unless otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Six months period ended 30 September 2023	Six months period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	237.30	970.72	402.75	1,208.02	1,395.48	1,860.07
2	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	13.34	250.66	63.96	264.00	594.85	407.95
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	13.34	250.66	63.96	264.00	594.85	407.95
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	8.92	188.62	39.66	197.54	452.12	319.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	9.39	186.35	39.50	195.74	451.81	319.76
6	Equity Share Capital	416.70	380.99	0.89	416.70	0.89	213.37
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						3,033.17
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	0.21	4.86	1.10	4.85	12.49	8.55
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	0.20	4.69	1.02	4.74	11.60	8.12

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 7 November, 2023. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 November, 2023 have approved the above results and taken them on record.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (BSE/NSE) and the Company.(www.ideaforgegroup.com)

ideaForge Technology Limited  
(Formerly known as ideaForge Technology Private Limited)  
Ankit Mehta  
Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02108289  
Navi Mumbai, November 7, 2023

MAN Industries (India) Ltd					
the line pipe people					
CIN : L99999MH1988PLC047408					
Registered office : Man House, 101, S. V. Road, Opp. Pawan Hans, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 056					
Website: www.mangroup.com, Email: investor.relations@mangroups.com					
<b>STANDALONE</b>			<b>CONSOLIDATED</b>		
↑ 139%	↑ 500%	Rs. 43.47 Crores	↑ 122.5%	↑ 424.6%	Rs. 39.04 Crores
Total Income	EBITDA	PAT	Total Income	EBITDA	PAT
Rs. 1030.77 Crores (YoY)	Rs. 95.14 Crores (YoY)		Rs. 1039 Crores (YoY)	Rs. 90.81 Crores (YoY)	

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,755	1,47,173	42,943	1,01,800	1,49,848	46,508
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,839	7,346	(453)	5,408	6,865	(313)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,839	7,346	(453)	5,408	6,865	(313)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,347	5,536	(649)	3,904	5,043	(509)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	4,462	5,618	(248)	4,007	5,113	13
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,005	3,005	3,005	3,005	3,005	3,005
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	Basic (Rs.)	7.23	9.21	(1.08)	6.68	8.39	(0.85)
	Diluted (Rs.)	7.23	9.21	(1.08)	6.68	8.39	(0.85)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Half year & Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 8, 2023, and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors on same date are available on the Company's website i.e. <http://www.mangroup.com> and also available on the websites of Stock Exchanges viz BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
2. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, whenever necessary.  
3. The outstanding order book position as on date is approx. Rs. 1400/- crs to be executed in 6 months.  
4. The company has filed settlement application with Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and in accordance with discussion with SEBI, Company has consolidated financial statement of Merino Shelters Private Limited (wholly owned subsidiary) with financial statement of Holding Company and has given the necessary effects in financial year 2022-23. Accordingly, the Reserves has increased by Rs. 12907.54 lakhs.  
The Previous periods figures are not comparable due to the necessary effects of consolidation has been given in the quarter ended 30th September 2023.

For Man Industries (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
R C Mansukhani  
Chairman  
DIN - 00012033

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 8, 2023

## BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 145/A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 • Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 • Fax: +91 22 2287 3022  
E-mail: investor@blackrosechemicals.com • Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com • CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Figures ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations	7,012.81	13,899.56	5,527.61	8,385.71	17,147.58	10,194.24
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	804.09	1,323.99	155.00	810.40	1,352.87	219.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	804.09	1,323.99	155.00	810.40	1,352.87	219.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	600.00	989.51	110.30	604.42	1,009.73	155.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	599.32	994.59	105.54	594.96	961.84	163.82
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	1.18	1.94	0.22	1.19	1.98	0.30
	Diluted:	1.18	1.94	0.22	1.19	1.98	0.30

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.blackrosechemicals.com](http://www.blackrosechemicals.com).  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ambarish Daga  
Director (DIN: 07125212)  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 7, 2023

## ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296  
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India  
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in million (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
1	Total Income	19,842.97	19,113.00	38,203.79	25,605.46	23,690.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,923.98	1,768.57	3,679.59	2,056.11	1,746.54
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,923.98	1,768.57	3,679.59	2,056.11	1,746.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,425.41	1,312.74	2,730.78	1,545.55	1,314.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,343.79	1,304.82	2,644.47	1,108.57	1,040.02
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	10.13	9.33	19.41	10.99	9.35

**Notes:**  
a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.  
b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

Anurag Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

Adfactors 414

## kaveri seed company limited



### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>17,132.16</b>	<b>73,610.40</b>	<b>16,708.10</b>	<b>90,742.56</b>	<b>85,267.06</b>	
2	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,873.16</b>	<b>28,380.55</b>	<b>1,094.84</b>	<b>30,253.70</b>	<b>26,025.95</b>	
3	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,873.16</b>	<b>28,380.55</b>	<b>1,094.84</b>	<b>30,253.70</b>	<b>26,025.95</b>	
4	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1,396.64</b>	<b>27,525.20</b>	<b>545.89</b>	<b>28,921.83</b>	<b>25,038.36</b>	
	Attributable to:						
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	1,371.68	27,351.77	530.07	28,723.44	24,912.18	
	Non Controlling Interest	24.96	173.43	15.81	198.39	126.18	
5	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>1,462.74</b>	<b>27,562.47</b>	<b>923.76</b>	<b>29,025.20</b>	<b>25,384.27</b>	
	Attributable to:						
	Equity Share Holders of the Company	1,437.42	27,389.04	907.05	28,826.45	25,257.19	
	Non Controlling Interest	25.32	173.43	16.71	198.75	127.08	



